1
Product Data Sheet
Actuator
ID10K
ID10K has the same dimensions and waterproof performance as
ID10. It adopts ACME screw design to achieve a greater thrust
up to 7000N, which is suitable for industry field, agriculture, and

24: 24V DC
ID10K- --- -12 G4A 102 0 0 0 P L 5 040
Ordering Key
Stroke
102: 102mm (4”)
153: 153mm (6”)
203: 203mm (8”)
254: 254mm (10”)
305: 305mm (12”)
457: 457mm (18”)
610: 610mm (24”)
0: StandardFront connector
0: StandardRear connector
Motor and
spindle type G4A: 4500rpm / 4mm pitch / ACME screw
0: None
L: Limit switchesLimit switches
IP level 5: IP65 (Standard)
9: IP66/IP69K
Pivot orientation of
rear connector
(Refer to Page 5)
0: 0° (Standard)
3: 30°
6: 60°
9: 90°
C: 120°
F: 150°
0: None
P: Potentiometer (POT)
H: Hall effect sensor x 1
Positioning
feedback
Gear ratio 20: 20:1
40: 40:1
Cable length
0: 250mm straight
1: 500mm straight
3: 1000mm straight
5: 1500mm straight